IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of ULTRAMEDIX CASE NO.: 98-1127
HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC,,

a Florida corporation.
/

RECEIVER'S MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING FINAL CLAIMS REPORT,
CLAIMS DISTRIBUTION REPORT AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNTING AND
AUTHORIZING DISTRIBUTION

THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES, as Receiver of
UltraMedix Healthcare Systems, Inc. (“Receiver”), hereby moves this court for an Order
approving the Receiver’s Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution Report and Distribution
Accounting. In support of its Motion, the Receiver says:

1. UltraMedix Healthcare Systems, Inc. (UltraMedix) was a Florida corporation
previously authorized to transact the business of a health maintenance organization in the State of
Florida pursuant to Chapter 641, Florida Statutes. On March 3, 1998, the Second Judicial Circuit
Court in and for Leon County, Florida (“Court”), entered its Order Appointing the Florida
Department of Insurance as Receiver for Purposes of Liquidation, Injunction and Notice of
Automatic Stay (“Order”). On January 7, 2003, the Florida Department of Insurance became a part
of the Florida Department of Financial Services.

2. This Court has jurisdiction over the UltraMedix Receivership and is “authorized
to make all necessary or proper orders to carry out the purposes of the Florida Insurers
Rehabilitation and Liquidation Act. Section 631.021(1), Florida Statutes.

3. The Receiver has compiled a Final Claims Report dated June 18, 2012 which

reflects the classification of filed claims by priority in accordance with Section 631.271, Florida



Statutes, and the claims filing deadline. This report also incorporates the resolution of all timely
filed objections and claimant information updates. Future claimant information updates resulting
from the distribution process will be incorporated into the Receiver’s database. For the Court’s
convenience, a paper copy of the summary totals from the Final Claims Report (Parts A and B) 1s
attached as Exhibit “A.”

4, The Receiver previously made a partial distribution of receivership assets in
UltraMedix. Said assets were distributed to claimants in classes 1-3 in accordance with a November
2, 2011 distributiont order.

5. The first distribution was limited to classes 1-3 due to the holding in Ruthardt v.
United States, 303 F.3d 375 (1% Cir. 2002) where the court ruled that the federal government is
exempt from state law deadlines for filing claims in insurance liquidation proceedings.

6. In an effort to find a solution to this issue, the Receiver worked with the
Department of Justice to obtain a settlement agreement and release from the Federal government.
By the terms of the Settlement Agreement and Release (approved by this court on March 29,
2012) the United States releases UltraMedix and the Receiver from any potential federal claims
arising out of the UltraMedix estate except for claims related to federal tax, fraud or criminal
claims.

7. With the approval of the Settlement Agreement and Release with the United
States, the Receiver is now in the position to make a distribution of receivership assets to the
claimants with amounts recommended in prionty classes 4 through 10. Said assets will be
distributed to claimants in accordance with the Claims Distribution Report dated June 15, 2012.
For the Court’s convenience, a paper copy of the summary totals from the Claims Distnbution

Report is attached as Exhibit “B”. The Claims Distribution Report lists all claims in Classes 4



through 10 where an approved amount has been recommended in the Final Claims Report and is
in accord with Section 631.271, Flonda Statutes.

8. Based upon the Distribution Accounting projected for a June, 2012 distribution,
which is attached hereto as Composite Exhibit “C,” the Receiver i1s prepared to make a
distribution of $8,797,912.25 to all allowed claims 1n classes 4 through 10 based on a calculated
distribution of 100% of the amount approved by the Court.

9. The Receiver recommends that the Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution
Report and Distribution Accounting be approved.

10.  The Receiver recommends that the distribution amounts intended for the
claimants who did not respond to the Receiver’s inquiries, or where inadequate address
information exists, be transferred to the Florida Department of Financial Services, Bureau of
Unclaimed Property.

WHEREFORE, the Receiver respectfully requests this Court grant its Motion and enter
an Order approving the Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution Report and Distribution
Accounting and directing the Receiver to make the above referenced distribution to claimants in
this receivership.

DATED this 26™ day of June 2012.

s/ Eric S. Scott

ERIC S. SCOTT, Senior Attorney

Florida Bar No. 0911496

Florida Department of Financial Services
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation
2020 Capital Circle SE, Suite 310
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(850) 413-4513 — Telephone

Eric.Scott@myfloridacfo.com




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES -DIVISION OF REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION
ULTRAMEDIX HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS INC

FINAL CLAIMS REPORT

PART A - FOR NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS

SUMMARY TOTALS

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS

$15,888,341.28
$7,872,425.79

TOTAL NUMBER 1,749

Secured Claims

COUNT OF SECURED CLAIMS : 0

AMCUNT CLAIMED FOR SECURED CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 50.00

AMCUNT RECMD FOR SECURED CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

UnSecured Claims

COUNT OF CLASS 1 CLAIMS 0 COUNT OF CLASS 6 CLAIMS : 1,226
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $0.00 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS:  $13,561,472.06
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS : $6,863,541.50
COUNT OF CLASS 2 CLAIMS : 260 COUNT QF CLASS 7 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS $719,320.04 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: 30.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $15,476.67 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS:

COUNT OF CLASS 3 CLAIMS : 17 COUNT OF CLASS 8 CLAIMS : 226
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSCCIATION CLAIMANTS: $8,472.54 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $1,527,100.60
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $981,454.78
COUNT OF CLASS 4 CLAIMS : 4  COUNT OF CLASS 9 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $49,251.08  AMOLUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS; $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS:

COUNT OF CLASS 5 CLAIMS ; 16  COUNT OF CLASS 10 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $22,724.96  AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSQCIATION CLAIMANTS: $11,94234 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS :

Nole: If status is unevaluated, then dollar amounts have been suppressed Page number 220  D6/18/2012  15:03.27

EXHIBIT “A”



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES -DIVISION OF REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION
ULTRAMEDIX HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS INC
FINAL CLAIMS REFORT
PART B - FOR GUARANTY ASSCCIATION

SUMMARY TOTALS

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $2,602,981.09

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $2,602,981.09

TOTAL NUMBER 3
COUNT OF CLASS 1 CLAIMS 1 COUNT OF CLASS 6 CLAIMS : 1
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSCCIATION : $351,253.72 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $2,247,952.23
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $351,253.72  AMOUNT RECMD FOR GLASS 6 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $2,247,952.23
COUNT OF CLASS 2 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 7 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :
COUNT OF CLASS 3 CLAIMS : 1 COUNT OF CLASS B CLAIMS : 0
AMDUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $3,775.14  AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS B CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $3,775.14  AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :
COUNT OF CLASS 4 CLAIMS : 0  COUNT OF CLASS 8 CLAIMS : ¢
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00  AMOUNT GLAIMED FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :
COUNT OF CLASS 5 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 10 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00  AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00
AMQUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :

Nale: If status is unavaluated, then dollar amounts have been suppressed Page number2  06/18/2012 15:03:48



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES-DIVISION OF REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION
ULTRAMEDIX HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS INC
CLAIMS DISTRIBUTION REPORT

SUMMARY TOTALS

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED
TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED

$16,004,986.10
$10,104,901.35

TOTAL NUMBER 1,164

Secured Claims

COUNT OF SECURED CLAMS : \]
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR SECURED CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR SECURED CLAIMS :

Unsecured Claims
COUNT OF CLASS 1 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 6 CLAIMS : 1,029
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS : AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS : $14,855,169.75
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS @ AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS ; . $0,111,483.73
COUNT QF CLASS 2 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 7 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS : AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS : AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS :
COUNT OF CLASS 3 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 8 CLAIMS : 143
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS : AMOUNT CLAMED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS : $1,131,631.47
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS : AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS B CLAIMS : $981,464,78
COUNT OF CLASS 4 CLAIMS : ] COUNT OF CLASS 9 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS : AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS : AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS B CLAIMS ;
COUNT OF CLASS 5 CLAIMS : 12 COUNT OF CLASS 10 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS : $18,184.88 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS ;
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS : $11,942.84 AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 10 CLAIMS :

Page number 148  06/15/2012 (07:47:24

EXHIBIT “B”



Ultramedix Health Care Systems

Dlistribution Accounting

Projectad for June 20%2 Distribution

ESTIMATED ASSETS AT MAY 31,2012

Value Raferance
Cash $ 11,440,736,23 Schedule A
Cash - Restricted {Released after 06/01/2012) $ 981,794.53
Accrued Interest Rec. {To be paid 06/04/2012} 16,00G.00 Schedute D
Total Assats $ 42,411,530.7¢
ESTIMATED FUNDS RETAINAGE
Valus Referenca
Excess of Interest earned over
Receiver Expenses
Estimate (June 2012 - March 2013) (1,032.00) Schedule 8
Discharge Expenses
Retainage for records storage, records
destruction, tax return prep. & labor 7,000.09 Schedule F

5,868.00

Total Proposed Retainage A

TOTAL AVAILAELE TO DISTRIBUTE 3 12,405,562.76

DISTRIBUTION RECOMMENDATION

Apply Adv, Pmis, % Value of % Value of Total % of
Leas Previous Claims  Value of Claims to Gi ty R ded Clsims Gross Fllad  Claims Value
Claims Value Distributions Outstanding AsS0C. Distribution Outstanding Claims Distributed
Class | - Administrative Claims-Guaranty Funds 3 351,263.72 § 361,263.72 § - 1 - 8.0000% 0.0080% 160.0000%
Class Il - Loss Claims-Guaranty Funds - - - - 0,0000% 0.0000% 9,0000%
Class Il - Loss Claims-Other 15,476.67 15,476,67 - - 0.0000% ©.0000% 100.0000%
Class lli - Return Premium Claims-Guaranty Funds 377514 3,775.14 - - - 0.0000% G.O000% 100.0000%
Class It - Retum Pramium Claims.Other - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class IV - Federal Govammant Ctaims - - - - 0.0000% €.0000% 0.0000%
Class V - Employee Claims 11,942 84 - 11,942.84 11,942.84 100.0000% 100.0000% 100.0000%
Class VI - General Creditors Claims €,863,541.50 - 6,863,541.50 6,863,541,50 100.0000% 100.0000% 100.0000%
Class Vi - General Creditors Claims - GA 2,247,952.23 - 2,247,95223 SEE SCHEDULE F 640,063.13 100,0000% 45.8587% 0.0606%
Class Vil - State & Local Government Claims - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class VIl - Late Filed Claims 981,464.78 - 981,464.78 981,464.78 100.0000% 100.0000% 0.0000%
Class IX - SurplusOther-GA - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% C.0000%
Class iX - Surplus/Other Claims - - - e - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Totals $ 10,47540688 § A70,505.53 §$ 10,104,901.35 § - s B, 79T, 012.25
Projected Post-Distribution Surplus 3,607,650.51
Index tg Attached Schedules:
Schedule A - Available Cash Projection
Schedule B - Estimated Funds 0 be Retainad by the Receiver for Discharge of the Estate
Schedule C - Allocated State Funds Expensed
Schedule D - Interest Eamings Projection - Pooled Cash
Schedule E - Receiver Discharge Expenses
Schedule F - Analysis of HMOCAP Claim/Distribution Amount
COMPOSITE

EXHIBIT “C”



v ainpayag

00°00+'L $ {pepunqu) asuadx3 pajeunsy
00°000'0F $ JBAI909Y al) o) [210] pajeLws]
%00'L Y% 1955y [2j0] pajelps]y

‘sdiysIoalansl (e 10}
w309y 8yl AQ POpIAD S]ASSE |B]0) PHEIINSS S,218D YHESH XIPIWEN U paseq S UONENoED aleys ejel axd syl
BLINSS §18A1R03Y BU) JO areys 12l oid pajewnss SA1e) YyesH XIPaLen S| Slewnsa sy sasusdx] aupy) |,

008212 [ |eAs| Aualpoe pesealout Joj pajqnog
00'¥90'L (papunos) abeleae [emoe Y ¢
6¢°SSZ'v e0Mng
w6ez'e fenjoy sdy
607159} enioy ey
0spLe’l |Bnjoy ga4
056821 |lenjoy uep

Buipea) Auagoe paseaiaw joy pa|gnog “aBe1aae [enioe yiuow Ina) B Uo paseq St lelugsa siyL slyauag § Joge] |

TSasuUadx] J9AIB0aY PAEIO|[y 10] SUCHAWNSSY

€TIEL0MFLL $ Lo'oge’iee’iE $ @aue(eq ysed pajood Bujpuy

/ ]

i
1
3

m‘“"‘"‘**-.\_

22 ¥89'0l \ 2LOZ/1L0/50
/ uo palipaua aq o} (Udy o) sBujurex v|ds oy
/ \. 1ysen pejeoyd
[
_... \ sBujuseg ysausu)
S0 PEELL vw sBuiwies 1sas2ju) a10j0g souejeq ysed
[
o0'szs's / (eior-qng
. DDDOF'L i sasuadky Joanpu|
, Q0§ZLZ H spouag B Joge]
\ (pajewis3) sasuadxy Jaa@oay pajedo|y
0000E / je101-qng
N / saonag uapeboigng
00'00E ; \ sain 2 abero}g-jusy
m i1 (pajewIST JO [enidy) sasuadxg Jaaladay Jo341Q0
L0088 268" L) [ \ /, ajuejeq yses paood Buluubasg
Aep Z10Z ‘ot llidy

jo se "|eg ysen

UoUNgUISI] ZLOZ 2uUNr Jo} paydelosd
uoli2afold Yses s|qe|eAy
swiaisAs s1e yiesH xppewesy|n



RIAUNEIZ BURLINCIDY LCUNQUISIA U U ZLOZ 'LC AR 18 SI9S5Y DIIBWNST 3U) UL ISIUANU| PANUTY S PIPNIDLE 131 S UoNERoler) aBEUEIaN, Ul U PBIMIoUL 10U §118319U1 Z202 ABIN UL |

e

A $ {papunau) asuadx3 peewnsa
00000OFL  § JaNaIY MY 0] |EI0L PajRILNST
%00 L % 19S5y [R10L palewnsy
“STIYSIBAROD) [ 10) SISSE [E10 PIEWINSI 5,13AI009 34} 4] DRPIAID SIASSE |EJ0 PELINSS 5,320 HEIH XIPAEN) L0 PISE] S UHIBNIaED
areds V) oud L)) 5ASUBD ISP [B10) PHIELUISE §,5MA09 SR J0 1eys el aid PIJBLUASS S,20E UHEIH XIPaLWel|N SI BS3 S L g panpuy
“o0serE . §  Auanoe uognauisip paseasu gy paianog
[ s {papundu) sbessne He Y »
6¥'652'Y EI0)-qns
\WBZET ey idy
&¥159'} ey ey
05 PIEL |EMY 434
0568l [Brm2Y Ler

UOANGLSIP YBNDIY 10GE] PASEAIO) Q) PIIGNDP SEEISAE [BMOE LUCW AG) € U0 PISEQ St ARIIYSS SIYL SIFEUSE B J0GET |

120
KCEEEN
“PELYSEIDES GELICBIOZS  UEEEL 108 WoLCOWI0CS  UGGSeLI0C} R EESLISZS WG IIGILOZS WG GLCLIOCE T BGIOLLIOCE  G0S06009C §  LrecoiiE. sauejeq yses Buipug peizejoly
¢ 00000FZ$  00°G00'F 00000 00 000'Y W000F 00'000'Y 00°000'F 00000 00000°F DOOOD'ZL . {Qanpags 9eg) anereq

Yse2) pajoog Sberane SLIUoL somasd M
U0 M4V YIS SAWNSSE UG paseq AEWRST

sBunuey 18eia)

SEEPE'FL'E LIL'YIST 28°66L'FIOT 860207102 BSSRCIOT REERY'CID'T 86'115'C192 6BEL'EVNT o6 2L9L'500°2 96'586'500°2 SOUILIET 15213001 250J3g SOURIEQ yseD

STTEIELT § 'x0xddy} uonnguisiq swied
00'gal'lZé OIS 009TS'E D0IS'E 088'e 00°8Z5°C 00'8Z5'E O00'RTS'E R+ [ 00'9Z5'E |Qorgng
L 000OF | » 0000PY ; O000rTL : 0000FL ; 0OOOTE ; 000OF'E r 0ODD¥T ¢ 0000V : D00OF . 0000k sasuad3 P3P
, DUBEHE | 00'BZH'E , DOBEHE |, 00'8ZV'Z . DOBZLZ , 00BZrE , DRz , 009zr'E , DOBZL'ET , O0RZLE S)yauag Y Joge
SasuBdXy 10A1908Y PHIRIOINY
0008°L $  0000E 00008 00'00€ 00008 00'008 00008 00008 00008 00008 00'00¢ ewrgng
D00 00°00E 007008 0000 0000 00°00E 00'00F 00°00€ 0000% 00°00E abeinig - uay
sasuadea Rapesey 1
RELIERIYTS  BE'66L'EIOES U6LZO'CLOTS  RE'SSULIS'TS GEERYLLOTS  @E'LIG'ILYZY BOBEELLA'TS  GEUGL'LLGTE  SETEE'R0R'TS  CTOLLDLFLLS sdueeg yse) Bujuufeg
UOHRINGIED THIEN Ev-G%d ELUE TELEET TOQUISASN 18060 Iequisides ysnbny L ounf e

eBeu|y

ELOZ Y2IEW 40 Dleq ebiryasi] pagaafoid ays yBinoiy) 2162 sunf woy pajawrisy

eyes3 By} 1o yISI0 10) Jene0aY BU A 8901 spUny P 3
SWesAg aIe) YYESH XIPOLIENN

4 Mnpelpg



2 8|npeyds

“Junoaoe Kigey e o) pasoddo se Anbe aje)sa Jsujebe Apoalp papiodes Bie SIUNOWE PBIBIAWINIAE BL6Y) ‘seunpososd pue sa|10d JaAe3ay JUALND Jag ¢

o00EZ § (papunol) asuadxg pajewns3
0000522 § TG Ay} 1o} [BY0] pajewnsy
%00°1 % 19SSV |R0| pa1RWINST

-sdIUSIBAIIDS] ||B 10} SIGSSE |EJ0| PRIBILNSS 5,0AIB09Y BY) A POPIAID SIBSSE [EICH PAILWIISE S,8U80 YHESH XIPAWEL)|f U paseq ) udle|nsjed
aurys mes oid Al $asusdxa 13APL [B10) PIIBLINSA S,31E1S a1 JO SIBYS IR oud PAIBLUINSS $,8)8D UHESH XIDAWEIN S ajewnsa SN L Sasuadxg 1panpuy

_boove  § Ajanae uonnquISIp pISERIILE 10) PRGNOQ
oxogk % {papunol) abelane [BN2E YW ¢
ZZ'6BY |ec-ang
SLe8l |enjoy Jdy
Fas)ic} |emoy JEW
BP 8 [enay 4ad
18°EGL |enjay uer

“pouad uonqusip 8uk Buunp Awnoe 10ge| PESEAISU] K} PAIGNOP 352IBAE [ENISER YIUCW INO} B UD PSSEq S| SIELISS S| 'Sjyauag g JogeT |

EL LTE R Ty 307 5U0|
D0°00L P S 00°DLFS DOOZFS O00.PS O00DLFS DOOLYS 0C0MFS 00'0LFS _D00MES 00'olk § jeoL
DODOEZ S , O0DEZS , DOOEZS ., QOOEZS . 00OEE , DOOEZ  , O0COEZ  , 0D'0EC  , OOOEZ  , O00ET  , OO'OET sasuadig 192upy|
00°00FZ$ , 00DKEZS |, DOOVZS |, 00OPZS |, OODPZS |, DOOWZS |, O0'O¥YZ$ , O0'ORZ S |, DOOKRZS , OOOPZS , OOOFZ  § sweuag 'y I0qet
{pejenis3)

sasustxg BpiIo1d JO A1EIG PAIEDC|NY PANUDIY

S|eoL [l L] £l ged £} ver Zh2eq AN [AR L8] Zl-deg Z1-bny 4 NS Zhunr

NOLLYINDTVO NOLLNBIYASIC 40 13Vd LON SLNMOWY - AINO $380duNd NOLLYWHOLNI 303 G3ANTONI LNIWALYLS SIHL
£10Z Yauep jo sjeq ableyssiq pejdefold euyp ybnonp Z10Z Bunr Woyj pajewnsy
pesuadxg spuny sjeg polesoyy
swe)shs 8ien) eaH X|pawWwenin



Uitramedix Health Care Systems
Interest Earnings Projection - Pooled Cash
Projected for June 2012 Distribution

Interest accrued for May
Beginning cash balance at 05/01/2012

Ending cash balance at 05/31/2012

Average cash balance for May
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for May (Rounded)

11,397,880.01
11,410,736.23

11,404,308.12
2.00%

228,086.16

19,000.00

Interest accrued for June
Beginning cash balance at 06/01/2012
Ending cash balance at 06/30/2012

Average cash balance for June
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtota! (Annualized)

Accrual for June (Rounded)

11,410,736.23
2,608,995.98

7,009,866.11
2.00%

140,197.32

12,000.00

Interest accrued for July
Beginning cash balance at 07/01/2012

Ending cash balance at 07/31/2012

Average cash balance for July
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for July (Rounded)

Interest accrued for Atgust
Beginning cash balance at 08/01/2012
Ending cash balance at 08/31/2012

Average cash balance for August
Assumed SPIA interest rate {(Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for August {Rounded)

Interest accrued for September
Beginning cash balance at 09/01/2012

Ending cash balance at 09/31/2012

Average cash balance for September
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for September (Rounded}

Interest accrued for October
Beginning cash balance at 10/01/2012

Ending cash balance at 10/31/2012

2,608,995.98
2,617,167.98

2,613,081.88
2.00%

52,261.64

4,000.00

2,617,167.98
2,617,339.98

2,617,253.98
2.00%

52,345.08

4,000.00

2,617,339.98
2,617,511.98

2,617,425.98
2.00%

52,348.52

4,000.00

2,617,511.98
2,617,663.98

Schedule D



Average cash balance for October
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal {(Annualized)

Accrual for October (Rounded)

Interest accrued for November

Beginning cash balance at 11/01/2012
Ending cash balance at 11/31/2012

Average cash balance for November
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for November (Rounded)

interest accrued for December

Beginning cash balance at 12/01/2012
Ending cash balance at 12/31/2012

Average cash balance for December
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized}

Subtotal (Annualized}

Accrual for Decambaer (Rounded)

Interest accrued for January 2013

Beginning cash balance at 01/01/2013
Ending cash balance at 01/31/2013

Average cash balance for January 2013
Assumed SPIA interest rate {Annualized)

Subtotal {(Annualized)

Accrual for January 2013 {Rounded)

Interest accrued for February 2013

Beginning cash balance at 02/01/2013
Ending cash balance ai 02/28/2013

Average cash balance for February 2013
Assumed SPiA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for February 2013 (Rounded)

Interest accruad for March 2013

Beginning cash halance at 03/01/2013
Ending cash balance at 03/31/2013

Average cash balance for March 2013
Assumed SPiA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual forMarch 2013 (Rounded)

2,617,597.98
2.00%

52,351.96

4,000.00

2,617,683.98
2,617,855.08

2,617,769.98
2.00%

52,355.40

4,000.00

2,617,855.98
2,618,027.98

2,617,941.98
2.00%

52,358.84

4,000.00

2,618,027.98
2,618,199.98

2,618,113.08
2.00%

52,362.28

4,000.00

2,618,199.98
2,618,371.98

2,618,285.98
2.00%

52,365.72

4,000.00

2,618,371.08
2,618,543.98

2,618,457.98
2.00%

52,369.16

4,000.00




Schedule E

Ultramedix Health Care Systems
Receiver Discharge Expenses
Projected for June 2012 Distribution

Discharge Expenses (Projected for Post 03/31/13)
Records Storage, Records Destruction, Labor 7,000.00
2012 thru 2013 Tax Return Preparation
Total $ 7,000.00




Schedule F

Ultramedix Health Care Systems
Analysis of HMOCAP Claim/Distribution Amount
Projected for a June 2012 Distribution

The following analysis is provided to explain the zero distribution percentage to Class 6 General Creditors Claims - Guaranty Funds.

I. The following Paragraphs from the court order Dated 11/7/03 Approving Petition for Instructions Regarding HMOCAP Claims apply for this analysis.
{Case No. 97-2829 in the 2nd Circuit for Leon County)

{G) In the event that the Recelver is able to make distributions to Class 6 or lower priorities, all post liquidation premiums
received by the HMOCAP shall be used to offset the HMOCAP Claims in those classes.

{H) The HMOCAP shall not receive additional funds from the Receiver beyond those identified in sub-paragraph F until all

other claimants in that class have received an equal percentage distribution. For example, if the HMOCAP collected 50%

of its claims payments, the HMOCAP would not share in the Class & distribution until other Class 6 creditors receive a

distribution amounting to 50% of their allowed claims. Thereafter, the HMOCAP would be treated equally with all other Class 6 claimants.

Il. There has been one previous distribution:
(1) November 2011 - 100% to Classes 1,2 and 3.

lll. The HMOCAP received post liquidation premium and by application of paragraphs (G) and (H) has effectively received the following percentage
of their Class 6 claim:

Premium Received by HMOCARP {per their 03/31/12 report} $ 1,306,989.10 equals 58.1413%
Ultramedix’s Allowed Class 6 Claim § 2,247,952.23

IV. There are sufficient funds remaining in this estate to make a 100% distribution to all remaining classes.

V. A distribution of $940,963.13 {41.8587%) will be made to the HMOCAP for the remainder of their Class 6 claim to achieve a 100% distribution.



Jackson, Angela

From: ‘noreply@myflcourtaccess.com

Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 9:01 PM

To: Scott, Eric; Jackson, Angela

Subject: Processing Completed for Filing # 206902

Dear Eric S Scott:

This email verifies the processing of Filing # 206902 submitted by you to Circuit Court
for Leon County, Florida Circuit Civil division on 06/26/2012 11:40:25 AM.

Case Number: 1998cal1127

# Document Type Status  Filing Date Rejection Your Attachment
Reason
1 Applications, Accepted  (06/26/2012 H:\My Documents\FileNet Work
Motions and Area\ULTRAMEDIX\ULTRAMEDIX
Requests Motion M-for Distribution 06.26.12.pdf
For

This is a non-monitored email. Do not reply directly to it. If you have any questions
about this filing, please contact the Circuit Court for Leon County, Florida Circuit Civil
division.

Please remember, rule 2,525, Rules of Judicial Administration, requires that any
document filed electronically must be followed-up and filed with the Clerk as a paper
document, with original signatures, during the first 90 days of eFiling.

Some counties have completed the 90-day paper document follow-up period and other
counties have received exemption from this rule. Please verify with the filing county as
to their current paper document follow-up requirements.

Thank you,
FACC ePortal Staff



